

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5112/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018
in CRLRP No. 445/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

SRILEKHA SENTIKUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CBI ACB

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.
Ms.Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr.Naveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aman Lakhi, ASG
Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Ms.Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Mr.Sahil Modi, Adv.
Mr.Karan Nagrath, Adv.
Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Subhash Chandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to respondent to file
reply within a week.

List the matter on 12th December, 2018.

Let a copy of the reply be given in advance to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to enable him to
respond.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master