

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5112/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in CRLRP No. 445/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SRILEKHA SENTILKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI,
ACB, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Mr. A.S. Baalaji, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Modi, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter on 27th March, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER